FORM PTO-1618A Expires 00/30/99

ADDRESS.

OMB 0651-0027

08-15-2000



101433013

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Submission Type X New	Tents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type X Assignment License	
Document ID # Correction of PTO Erro Reel # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Month Day Year June 6, 2000 Change of Name Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Name Dallas Stars,	, L.P. June 6. 2000	
Individual Gene	eral Partnership X Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
X Citizenship/State of Inco	corporation/Organization Delaware	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name National H	Hockey League	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 1251 Avenue	e of the Americas	
Addrago (V. c. o)		
Address (line 2)	New York 10020-1198	
Address (line 3) New York Individual Gene	State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B			
Expires 06/30/99				

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK		
Domestic F	Representative Name and Address Enter t	or the first Receiving Party only.		
Name	Mary J. Sotis			
Address (line 1)	NHL Enterprises, L.P.			
Address (line 2)	1251 Avenue of the Americas			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10020-1198			
Address (line 4)				
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephon	e Number (212) 789-2057		
Name	Alison Nunez			
Address (line 1)	NHL Enterprises, L.P.			
Address (line 2)	1251 Avenue of the Americas			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10020-1198			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached co including any attachments.	onveyance document # 4		
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO ndemark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO ndemark Application Number(s)	NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) ,878		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Deposit A	· ·	account X		
	Authorization to charge ac	dditional fees: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Alison N	Nunez Clison V (c	17/6/00		
Name	of Person Signing Signatur	e / Daté Signed		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0903

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF A TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Dallas Stars, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, the managing general partner of which is SSG Partnership Holdings, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at 200 Crescent Court, Suite 1065, Dallas, TX 75201 ("Assignor"), has adopted and uses in its business the trademark MINNESOTA NORTH STARS N (and design) for certain hockey-related goods and services (the "Mark"), and owns Registration No. 940,878 thereof on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration thereof, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark to National Hockey League, a Canadian Not-For-Profit Association, with its principal place of business at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020-1198 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration thereof, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof, and all associated goodwill.

The Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment of Trademark and Registration in the file of the Mark.

Date: <u>June 6</u> , 2000	Dallas Stars, L.P., by SSG Partnership Holdings, LLC, Its General Partner
CAROL A. SONNENBERG NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 3, 2003	
STATE OF TEXAS	Name: Joseph B. Armes Title: Executive Vice President
COUNTY OF Dallas	: _)
Armes , the person w	, 2000, before me appeared
	Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0904

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Mary J. Sotis, whose postal address is NHL Enterprises, L.P., 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020-1198, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

NATIONAL HOCKEY LEAGUE

une 30. 2000

RECORDED: 07/06/2000

Name: William L. Dalv

Title: Executive Vice President.
Chief Legal Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002119 FRAME: 0905